Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings November 2014
Communications Portfolio

Australian Broadcasting Corporation

Question No: 648

Program No. Australian Broadcasting Corporation
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Staffing Recruitment

Senator Ludwig asked:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
1. How many ongoing staff have been recruited? What classification are these staff?

2. How many non-ongoing positions exist or have been created? What classification are these
staff?
3. How many staff have been employed on contract and what is the average length of their

employment period?

Answer:

1. Since the budget estimates in June 2014, the ABC has recruited 44 ongoing employees.
(data at 14 December 2014)

By Classification Level

Classification * Headcount
Admin/Professional Band 3
Admin/Professional Band 5
Admin/Professional Band 6
Admin/Professional Band 7
Admin/Professional Band 8
Admin/Professional Band 9
Content Maker Band 2
Content Maker Band 3
Content Maker Band 4
Content Maker Band 5
Content Maker Band 6

HO Retail Manager Level 1
Senior Executive Level 1
Senior Executive Level 3
Shop Assistant

Shop Manager Grade D
Technologist Band 5

N P R 00 R W EREr P B DNDNRRWWWNMWOWM

Technologist Band 6
Grand Total

H
H

* The ABC does not use APS classifications
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2. There are currently 630 occupied non-ongoing positions (data at 14 December 2014. Non-Ongoing refers to Fixed Term and Specified Task contract. Casuals are not employed against positions).

Classification * No. of Employees Admin/Professional 117
Content Maker 411
Director 2
Retail HO Assistant

Retail HO Manager 2
Senior Executive 41
Shop Assistant 2
Shop Manager

Technologist 53
Total 630

* The ABC does not use APS classifications

3. Since the budget estimates in June 2014 to date there have been 125 non-ongoing employees employed on contract. (data at 14 December 2014)

Contract

Duration Number
<=6 mths 91
6 -12 mths 26
12 -18 mths 2
>18 mths 6

Grand Total 125

